Carding
Card clothing for the nonwovens industry
Well carded, a requirement for efficient nonwoven production
Carding is, economically speaking, a very important subprocess in the value chain from fiber to nonwovens
material. In carding, the optimal utilization of raw material, with as less fiber loss as possible is established
by processing fibers in such a way that they all contribute to the optimum characteristics of the nonwoven end
product. During carding, fibers are gently separated and then merged into a uniform fiber composite, the web.
At the same time, the raw material components are thoroughly mixed together, and any foreign material is

the system with the cleaning roller is used with a working angle of 20°.
Licker-in
The licker-in and its card clothing releases individual tufts of fiber from the fiber tufts on the fiber mat.
The working angle of the card clothing is normally between 10° and 20°; the rib width ranges from V8 to V12
depending on the fiber fineness.
Product Height
(mm) Rib (mm) Pitch
(mm)
Working
angle
Front
angle PPSI
VF08/650/70+* 5.50 3.17 6.50 20° 70° 31
VF08/650/80+ 5.50 3.17 6.50 10° 80° 31
VN08/550/95+ 5.50 3.17 5.50 -5° 95° 37
VF10/630/70+ 4.70 2.54 6.30 20° 70° 40
VF10/530/70+ 4.70 2.54 5.30 20° 70° 48
VM10/400/75+ 4.70 2.54 4.00 15° 75° 64
* + = New generation of tooth tips “Full Aquiline” featured with optimized tip design and punching quality.
Card clothing for the breast and main cylinder
Breast cylinder
At the breast cylinder, the fiber tufts are opened and mixed by the worker-
stripper pairs. The card clothing is normally interlocked and has a working
angle between 10° and 20°; a working angle of 20° is recommended with
smaller diameters and higher speeds in the breast cylinder.
Main cylinder
The main cylinder is the most important roller of the roller card, as the
main carding work takes place in this section. Depending on the diameter
and speed of the cylinder, the card clothing for a main cylinder has working
angles between 10° and 20°. A higher working angle is necessary for better
fiber control at higher cylinder speeds. Coarse to very fine card clothing of 50
to 500 points per square inch can be used, depending on the fiber fineness.
The special Plattinium surface is also recommended to protect fibers and
increase performance when using especially sensitive fibers.
Product Height
(mm) Rib (mm) Pitch
(mm)
Working
angle
Front
angle PPSI
VF12/400/75+ 4.70 2.12 4.00 15° 75° 76
VF16/400/75+ 4.50 1.59 4.00 15° 75° 101
VF16/420/75+ 3.80 1.59 4.20 15° 75° 97
VF20/320/80+ 3.80 1.27 3.20 10° 80° 159
VF20/300/70+ 3.80 1.27 3.00 20° 70° 169
VF24/300/75+ 3.80 1.06 3.00 15° 75° 206
VF28/320/80+ 3.80 0.91 3.20 10° 80° 222
VF28/300/75+ 3.80 0.91 3.00 15° 75° 240
VF30/270/75+ 3.80 0.85 2.70 15° 75° 285
VF30/180/75+ 3.30 0.85 1.80 15° 75° 429
P090/320/70+ 3.20 0.90 3.20 20° 70° 227
P090/270/75+ 3.20 0.90 2.70 15° 75° 270
P090/130/75+ 3.20 0.90 1.30 15° 75° 551
P090/180/75+ 3.20 0.90 1.80 15° 75° 396
P065/180/75+ 2.80 0.65 1.80 15° 75° 561
P090/160/75 2.50 0.90 1.60 15° 75° 448
P050/280/78+ 2.50 0.50 2.80 12° 78° 461
Card clothing for worker
Worker
Worker rollers on the breast cylinder and the main cylinder are of critical
importance, because the actual carding occurs between them and the breast/
main cylinder. A working angle of 30° to 45° with a large tooth depth is
recommended for grabbing and picking up the fibers from the breast/main
cylinder card clothing. The surface structure (without treatment, Pearlech,
Plattinium) of the fiber must be adapted accordingly for high production
capacities. Card clothing with striations is also used for a better fiber control
and reducing fiber fly. Card clothing with special geometries like EvoStep™,
SiroLock™, or even the high-performance doffer wire from the Groz-Beckert
InLine series SiroLock™ plus is used for very high speeds or particularly high
web weights.
Product Height
(mm) Rib (mm) Pitch
(mm)
Working
angle
Front
angle PPSI
VL20/360/50+ 5.30 1.27 3.60 40° 50° 141
VL20/360/50 EvoStep™+ 5.30 1.27 3.60 40° 50° 141
VL24/360/50+ 5.30 1.06 3.60 40° 50° 169
VL24/250/50+ 5.30 1.06 2.50 40° 50° 243
VL16/360/53+ 5.00 1.59 3.60 37° 53° 113
P100/360/50+ 5.00 1.00 3.60 40° 50° 179
P100/220/50+ 5.00 1.00 2.20 40° 50° 293
VF20/360/50+ 4.50 1.27 3.60 40° 50° 141
VF24/360/50+ 4.50 1.06 3.60 40° 50° 169
VF20/250/50+ 4.50 0.91 2.50 40° 50° 203
VF28/250/50+ 4.50 0.90 2.50 40° 50° 284
P095/250/50+ 4.00 0.95 2.50 40° 50° 272
P095/210/50 4.00 0.95 2.10 40° 50° 323
Card clothing for strippers
Stripper
Stripper rollers guide the fibers from the worker back to the breast/main
cylinder. The card clothing is ideally interlocked with a working angle
between 15° and 40°, depending on the speed of the strippers. Today, the
same working angle as with worker rollers is used for high speeds in order to
improve the fiber control. Furthermore wires with striations are used in some
applications.
• Workers breast cylinder are normally equipped with interlocked and plain
rib wires.
• Workers main cylinder can either be equipped with interlocked and plain
rib wires depending on the application.
Product Height
(mm) Rib (mm) Pitch
(mm)
Working
angle
Front
angle PPSI
VF12/500/70+ 4.70 2.12 5.00 20° 70° 61
VF16/400/75+ 4.50 1.59 4.00 15° 75° 101
VF16/360/50+ 4.50 1.59 3.60 40° 50° 113
VF20/360/50+ 4.50 1.27 3.60 40° 50° 141
VF20/300/70+ 3.80 1.27 3.00 20° 70° 169
VF16/420/75+ 3.80 1.59 4.20 15° 75° 97
Card clothing for intermediate doffers and doffers

tance when considering the correct relationship between production performance and web
quality. The fiber characteristics, desired web weight, and required web quality, in addition
to the throughput, play a decisive role. The working angle of doffer wires is between 30° and
45°; striations or special surface treatments are also optionally available. Specially polished
card clothing can also be used. The PPSI varies between 60 up to more than 350 depending
on the application. Card clothing with special geometries like EvoStep™, SiroLock™, or even
the high-performance doffer wire from the Groz-Beckert InLine series SiroLock™ plus is rec-
ommended for very high speeds or particularly high web weights.
Product Height
(mm) Rib (mm) Pitch
(mm)
Working
angle
Front
angle PPSI
VL20/360/53+ 5.30 1.27 3.60 37° 53° 141
VL20/360/50+ 5.30 1.27 3.60 40° 50° 141
VL24/360/50+ 5.30 1.06 3.60 40° 50° 169
VL24/360/50 EvoStep™+ 5.30 1.06 3.60 40° 50° 169
VL24/250/50+ 5.30 1.06 2.50 40° 50° 243

Transfer rollers
The fibers are transferred from the breast cylinder to the main cylinder, or
from the intermediate doffer to the main cylinder, using the transfer rollers.
The card clothing geometry in combination with the speed difference ensures
transmission from one roller to another. The card clothing should normally
have a working angle of 30°, but a working angle of up to 40° can also be
of benefit in exceptional cases. Interlocked wires of V10 to V20 are used
depending on the card configuration and fiber fineness.
Product Height
(mm) Rib (mm) Pitch
(mm)
Working
angle
Front
angle PPSI
VF12/500/60+ 4.70 2.12 5.00 30° 60° 61
VF12/360/60+ 4.70 2.12 3.60 30° 60° 85
VF14/360/60+ 4.70 1.81 3.60 30° 60° 99
VF16/360/60+ 4.50 1.59 3.60 30° 60° 113
VF20/360/60+ 4.50 1.27 3.60 30° 60° 141
Card clothing for random rollers
Random rollers
Random rollers are used to create a random fiber orientation for a better
MC/CD ratio. The random rollers take fibers from the main cylinder against
the tooth direction, thus resulting in a reorientation of the fibers as well
as intensive carding. Cards with random rollers are often used in sanitary
hydroentanglement systems. The card clothing used on random rollers is
generally the finest within the card and deliver 500 points per square inch for
a working angle of 10° to 20°.
Product Height
(mm) Rib (mm) Pitch
(mm)
Working
angle
Front
angle PPSI
P090/130/70+ 3.20 0.90 1.30 20° 70° 551
P090/130/75+ 3.20 0.90 1.30 15° 75° 551
P090/130/80+ 3.20 0.90 1.30 10° 80° 551
Card clothing for condensing rollers
Condensing rollers
The fiber orientation can be influenced and the MD/CD ratio moved in the
direction of 1:1 using condensing rollers. The fibers are also moved in the